RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF COYOTE ROAD TO THE COUNTY MAINTAINED SYSTEM, FIRST SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO_____

WHEREAS, California Streets and Highways Code Section 941 requires the Board of Supervisors to approve by Resolution of acceptance of roadways to be included into the county road system, and

WHEREAS, the following road is within the County's jurisdiction and is no longer being maintained by the City of Santa Barbara, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has determined that it is in the public interest for the following road to be accepted into the Santa Barbara County Road System:

<u>Road Name:</u>	Limits:	Length:
Coyote Road	E. Mtn Dr to City Limits	1901 feet
	Total length added:	<u>1901 feet</u> = <u>0.36 miles</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the aforementioned road is accepted into the Santa Barbara County Road System.

	PASSED, APPROVED A	ND ADOPTED	by the Board of	f Supervisors of	of the County	of Santa
--	--------------------	------------	-----------------	------------------	---------------	----------

Barbara, State of California, this day of , by the followin	Barbara	, State of	California,	this	day of	, by the followin	ng
---	---------	------------	-------------	------	--------	-------------------	----

vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAINED:

ATTEST: MICHAEL F. BROWN CLERK OF THE BOARD

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By: _____ Deputy

By: ______Chair, Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS MARSHALL COUNTY COUNSEL

By: _____ Deputy